

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 812 OF 2004

NAVEEN KOHLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELU KOHLI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on 6th December, 2005 to enable the parties to explore

the possibility of consent decree for divorce in the case.

sh ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Praka

ter

Court Master

Court Mas